
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.83

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2023


CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGE/UNDER BRIDGE


†*83. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken/proposes to take any steps for construction of an over bridge/ under pass on the Sandila railway line of Misrikh which is a Scheduled Caste dominated Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

STARRED QUESTION NO. 83 BY SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SHABHA ON 26.07.2023 REGARDING

CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGE/UNDER BRIDGE


(a) to (c): There are three level crossings (LCs), 247, 248 and 249, which exist around Sandila Station. The details are as under:

(i) LC-247:- Construction of Road Over Bridge/Road under Bridge (ROB/RUB) at LC No. 247 is technically not feasible due to heavy built up area and cross roads in the approaches.

(ii) LC-248:- Preparation of Technical/ feasibility Report has been taken up for the construction of ROB/RUB at LC 248.

(iii) LC-249:- Construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level

Crossing (LC) no. 249 at Km. 1124/14-16 on Lucknow-Moradabad

section near Sandila town was sanctioned on cost sharing basis in 2021-22. Accordingly, Railway has awarded contract for Railway portion in May 2022. However, to expedite the ROB work, the estimate has been revised to include cost of construction of approach portion also at railways cost. Revised estimate for complete ROB, at Railway cost, has been sanctioned and contract for approaches has been awarded.

*****

